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February 21, 2018 

Public Utility Commission 
State of Texas 
1701 N Congress Ave. 
PO Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 

RE: Docket #48039 - WATERCO Exempt Utility Registration Application 

To Whom It May Concern, 

This letter is written in protest of WATERCO's Exempt Utility Registration Application. 

This company is required by the PUC of Texas to apply for a Certificate of Convenience and 
Necessity (CCN). This information can be found in Docket #47411. 

In an information investigation, June 2017, the PUC Consumer Protection Division found 
WATERCO with 15 or more possible connections therefore a CCN is needed for operation for 
WATERCO. Docket #47411 Item #1 Exhibit E. 
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In a formal investigation, August 16, 2017, the RUC Staff findings required WATERCO to apply 
and obtain a CCN. WATERCO stated they would apply. Docket #47411 Item #6. 
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FORMAL COMPLAIN Or I. AMNIA 
	

PLBLIC ETIalhALI6MMIIKEE65 
BEAN AGAINST WA1ERCO, OW NF,RS 

	

JIM & GLORIA NELSON, AND THE 
	

OPTEHAS 
WATERCO BOARD 

COMMISSION STAFF'S STATEMENT OF POSITION 

Comes now the Shill (Stuff) of the RM. Utility Commission of Texas (Commission), 

representing the public interest, end files this Statement of Poettnan in response to Order No 1 In 

support thereof, Staff would show lbc following, 

	

I. 	Background 

tin July 17, 2017 I arnmy Sean filed a complaint against WAIT- RCO, its ovoicts Jim and 

Tilona Nelson, and the WA TERCO Board (collectiv(ly, WATERCO) Ms Bean alleges thin 

WAIERCO has molated Commission rules and mgulations, including operation of a water chitty 

without a certifiet. of tonvotheuce and necessity, end hest: mteliated against her 10 Order No I 

issued July I A, 2017, the Administrative I sow Judge (Al -I) oniered Saff to file a statement of 

position Ty August 16, 2017 Tfiertfom, this pleading is timely filed 

II. 	Compliance with Requirements for Informa( RPOIlli1011 

The procedural rules of thc Public Utility Commission of team (Commission) require Mat 

a complaint against a utility must limo he presented to the (ommimion tor Amnia] resolution 

The applicable Commits-Inds procedural rule states "A patsue who is aggneved by thc conduct 

of . electric utility or tcleeommunthations utility or other [arson mmt present a complaint to the 

conlnlimion for intorms1 resolution before preseming the compleint to the commission "l 

Staff has verified that pour to the filing of this fortnal compleint against WATI kf 0, 

Complainant presented an infonnal complaint to the Customer Protection Division (CPD) of the 

le riic r  22 212(ci 

L. 

Commission which analvded us invest:won on July 23, 2015 3  lleafore Complainant hes 

complied with the requirements of informal resolution 

101, %fro Statmeret ef Nati. 

Complainant has alleged that WA I TECO improperly threatened to thacrincia her sees me 

and dar WATERCO has limn operating a water system without a Cumficiat of Consent.. and 

Necessity 10.1 N) WA IT ECU responded, explaining that WATERCO had hem deemed ru 

exempt satiny Ivy the TCf.Q due to Me mandato( IISON of the warm Vumnon Well No I and 

I I users on NS ell No 2 . WAIvcLo included roi tiinopouse a letter trom the ITU./ determining 

that these wells were nor Public Water Systenfr due to the wells not hong bed together 

Mier dom.-tom vuth Complement and WA I CRCO, Staff uncleretands that weer sen ee 

is um disconnected at this wee Thc Commission may requite continuattou of service pending 

resolution of a compliant . At this ume Staff recommends that arsim be conunued inrOi.c.2O 

A water utility is exempt hom the requirement to posses. a CCF: re provide retail water of 

it has less than 15 potential connections is not awn...Blinded with uremil public weer unbry 

that provides water semi., m not bulged within the syndicated seri., area uf mother renal 

public water utildy, and is not within the corporate houndsincs ulr district or musicality. unless 

oi 11.0.1e. wort...Monty 1A o,roiiii.liry le defined in 16 IAC t  24 3 

Water aad sewer Imlay — Any person, corporation. coopsuatise 
corporation, diednl comb,. or ied immbination of those persons or 
endues, other than • municipal oorporstion, in.ocn supply or sewer 
sennce corporation, or • political valichvision of the state, except m 
affected county, or their Imeces. Matra, and maven, owning or 
operating for women.= rn this slate equipment or factlines for the 
production. Inthantaton, storage, dos...A sae, m provision of 

°OM oletroann• 

Forn.if.on,Inoa (iWy rt. ZOrrs 

...Fleet Rammed Mau) a MITI 

e Amo 

tar g ants) 

raTes Moue Coat 24 lageiDACi 

Dote August 16, 2017 

polehlo water to the nubile or for the resale of potable water to the public 
for any nee on for the collection, trtinsportation, treatment, or disposal of 
sewage or other operation of 1 sewage disposal senses tor the public. 
ulhsr than equipment or finalities owned and operated for either purpose 
by a municipality or other political subdivision of this sta. or it water 

supply or sewer setTice corporation, but dins not include any persim or 
corporation not othercase a public utility that funnshes the services or 
commodity only to itself or its employe. or tenants as an incldent of that 
employee service ot tenancy when ltud .rvice or commodity is not 
resOld tri or used by others, 

IV. 	Conclusion 

Because WA l b/0,0 is a water utility with 15 or mom connections, it should be required 

obtatri a CCN in Order to riper's.: pursuant to a Commission approsed Moir 

W A fERCO appears to bc a water corporation oistung and operating for compensation 

sFIR1Pment and facilities for the sale And provision of potable water to the public Although each 

well may have less than 15 connesuons, WATERCO as a water utility has more than 15 potential 

mum:lions and (hereforn is requital to obtain a CCN under 16 TAC § 24 1011a) In addition, if 

WATERCO was qualified as an exempt utility. WATERCO must still register wnh the PUC under 

16 I AC h 24 103(e) and maintain a current copy of their ton ft with current rates A search ot the 

exempt utility database at the PI IC yields no results tor thc W k [FRC() sy stein 

Respecrtully Submitted, 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF 
TEX,°.t, LEGAL DIVISION 

Margaret UhlIg Pemberton 
DI, num DIM. 

Karen S Hubbard 
Manuaing Mum. 

7;11/  
Alexander Peak 
Saw ltaiNo 2401E421d 
thibla LnliryLoiu,nission ol Texas 
1701 N Congress Avenue 
P 0 Dos 13126 
Austin, Texas 71171 I.3326 
(512)9364377 
(512)936.72M thanindel 

Pcsakesima unte. Nov 

PUC DOCKET NO. 47411 
CERTIF !CATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that u copy oTrirre document will be eeryrot on all ponies of record un August a. 

2017 In accordance with 16 TAC 22 74 

ZN# 



On September 8, 2017, l agreed to abate the complaint on the agreement WATERCO would 
apply and obtain the required CCN. WATERCO agree to apply for the required CCN. Docket 
#47411 item #10. 

DOCKET NO. 47411 

FORMAL COMPLAINT OF TAMMY 
BEAN AGAINST WATERCO, 
OWNERS JIM & GLORIA NELSON, 
AND THE WATERCO BOARD  

PM 2: 00 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIQN: 

OF TEXAS 

ORDER NO.3 
GRANTING REQUEST AND ABATING PROCEEDING 

This Order addresses Commission Staffs September 7, 2017, joint procedural schedule 

and request to abate this case. Commission Staff recommended, after conferring with Tammy 

Bean and WATERCO, its ownersJIm and Gloria Nelson, and the WATERCO Board (collectively, 

WATERCO), that WATERCO will obtain a certificate of convenience and necessity (CCN) in a 

separate docket and that this proceeding will be abated pending successful resolution of that 

proceeding. Commission Staff represented that WATERCO will file a CCN application for the 

area they are serving and that Ms. Bean does not object to abatement of her complaint pending 

successful resolution of the CCN application by WATERCO. 

For the foregoing reasons, Commission Staff s request to abate is granted. This proceeding 

is abated pending successfUl resolution of WATERCO's CCN application Not later than 10 days 

following resolution of WATERCO's CCN application, the parties shall file a request to unabate 

this complaint and provide a procedural schedule for further processing, if appropnatc. 

Signed at Austin, Texas the  g  day of September 2017. 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

rive 4., 	 ì_,_,o,• 
tut) JEF ' Y .1.17UHN 

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

On December 29, 2017, WATERCO submitted the Exempt Utility Application along with a newly 
formed company, WELCO, stating they both had 15 potential connections. WATERCO owner, 
Jim Nelson also state WATERCO and WELCO do not want to apply for the required CCN. 

WATERCO has partnered up with WELCO to avoid the necessary required CCN. 

Docket #47411 item #13. 
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WATERCO Exempt Utility Application and map - Docket #47411 Item #13. Dated December 
18, 2017 

EXEMPT UTILITY INFORMATION FORM 
1 	Water System Name or Subdivision 	 ,etzett,c; 	 Abef 	ilk,s 
2 	Water.  System Address (City/ST/ZIP/Code) 	Adi SL.Akeatin,.rx 
3 	Water System Phone Number and Fax 	 Al- 	PesiL 	7 (9-17-4) 
4 	la the appbcant the ongmal owner of rho system? 	.4  -es L j Nu 	Yetel. 

II the answer is no, when was the system acquired? 

Who was the immediate preceding owner? 	 V 
5 	lf applicant does not own the system, please provide the followmg information 

Who owns the utdity's 339tIl7  

Addresa and Telephone Number 
What rgie of agreement do you have to operate them?  

6 	-Wa-ter Service Connections Pc.k. *161tr  

Are your connections 	Metered pilnmetered 

Number of Active Connections 
Number of Potential Connecuons 	  

7 	SM.e of water for your system 
WrI1V 

Purchased  ,.7.L.„„ Ag coo  
Surface Water 

(Pit trhared Front Whom) 
I 	Provide a detailed map of the area to be ser-ved with each copy ot the application submitted Mapa should 

include sufficient Information to al rorately delammate the nrevIce area Attach a map idennlying rlre 
eoars ier,ce area with each copy of the apphcation 

9 	Number of populataun served 

CF Rri FICA TION The information provided on this form is true to the bear of my knowleclgt. and belief A 
copy of the required CUSI-OMER NOTICE and SERVICE RULES will be provided to each current customer 
and will be provided to each home customer at the o me thn connect to the system. 

Signamre of person completing tha form 
	 Date 

WELCO's Exempt Utility Registration information and map. Docket #47411. Item #13. Dated 
December 19,2017 

EXEMPT UTILITY INFORMATION FORM 6.1).4..'"A.:1) 
I 	Water Some Name tat-Ruben.= 	 t4ia'grm 	Akw, a lir1.,  
2. Water system Mete (CIANTOZINCetie 	/EF--ZIELVA,Rif&AUE-a14--anlaelY-- 
3 	Water.  true. no. Number and Fos 

4 	la the appleant rhe animal Immer of thn system raYea 	Nu 
Wile annum. n. whm vat the arum emitted) 

Who nu the immediate preceding tmnieta 	AkeleSead .1C‘ 121i 4..A7-1,,,ATA 
5 	If weird. des not awn the mem jalerie

.
tetaride the follentent, informant! 

What own. the rulley'l meta? 	g, 	iik-Iduc  
eon.. Nunahe 	s pn,it 	pt!c: e 	411.55-  ThfO)  

Wham tyr of ayeantent cloy.. have to opens. them,  •Sye 241.4 hew- cp.,,..4.„4- _ 

6 	Water Server Conneenns 
et Am, connertert. E: Metered (SLI.Intnerired 
Monter of Acme Crone-mom 	A  
ARAI. of Formal Lonsecoon• 	  

7 	!mimed water Mr Ana evern 

latterhamet 
Suffice Wee 

'Vb..)  4.103eIter -GlIenerh. (.4 _Ob. 4•31/47_:_chi -ntIRtna 
Prelde • feuded man nf the ea in be armed eth each copy of the 	te mum At own tl Mee should 
nAltade eufEctent njemearn to sentrately delammate the serene arta Attach a 111as mlentrn inn thr 
run tenrice ms wadi each cosy ache arse= 

9 	Number of poynthmon mreed 	  

CERTIFICATION The anformatum mennded on Mu form Nur to the beat of rny nettled, and Iteltef 4 
rope of the requreed CUSTOMER NOTICE and Silvia RUIES ell he preeded to ea h camera ...nee 
cnaoiO jrn coorsurhnriacWcrrrononsrriOorrurn 

%tincture of Fnren reemleamg thas form 	 Dee 

NAlume {rn Er* mem etetteentimmar NAIAm Nee 	 Nee eflo 



of agreement do you have to operate them' 

On February 2, 2017, WATERCO wrote a letter to Judge Jeffrey J. Hahn at which time 
WATERCO and WELCO submitted different Exempt Utility Registration Application with 
different numbers indicated for the possible number of connections. Docket #47411 Item #29, 
30 & 31. 

4741.1 , 
EXEMPT UTILITY INFORMATION FORM , 

I 	Water System Name or Subdtmainn 

Wmer SySteln Achim...It-KO:1W [Mode) Ocx. 04g 	1000KIA 	  

3 	Water System Phone Number and Fax 	 -  3534 -31,5,41  Re-s`V/1  
4 	fl che applicant. the original owner of thts system, 	Yes L1  No 

If Me answer le Lo, when sa fin the system . 	red? 

Who was the wombat precechne own& 

5 	If apphcant does not own the sysmm, please provide the funowmg mformaton 
Who owns the ustbsy's meets,  
Add-mm and Telephone Number 

6 	Wan( Semee Connecnons 

Ân yttur connectrons ED Metered 	Uomerked 

Number of Amer Connecnons 	 
Number of Porenhal Conneettons 	 _ yolWO 

7 	Sec no of war, for your system 

	

Well(s) 	• fi 

	

Purchued 	 Fe  
Surface Water 

;Pm chased num Whom/ 	  
Prcoade a dead.] mop of the are. to he ermed moth earh ropy of the apphnomn eubmmed Maps should 

include sufficient Informanon to accontely &laminate the sermcc area Attach map tdentifpng the 
exam service men %mil, e.srf, orrpy of t he apple anon 

9 	Number of populatton sem ed 	 //  

CERTIMATION The Information proulded on tlos form IS LIVC I, the best of my knowledge and bebef A 
copy of the augured CUSTOMU NOTICE and seavia ROLES wal be wooled to eath cuxrent cmmomer 
end will he promded to rarb future customer at the nme the) connect to the system 

	 2,1-‘!2.1 

	

Sm,nanue ofprrnoo compleung thu form 	 Date 

4 7-4 
EXEMPT UTILITY INFORMATION FORM 

I 	Water Systrel Name or Whdensinn 	 (jy,yy ouOh,  dh 4,11f.  
2 	Water št.1111Addren (CiLy,51)21P.Cosle) 	 8P 4::)m- 	AlutakIA,111(. 74a-K5 
3 	three system Phone Number and I an 	 9 -,710-Z2-51- _ss!,/ 

Is the applacant the original owner of dun syerrm,  ED Yes E1N7 

Who was the umnedrate pre, edmg own& 

tf 
 rhc 
	 shr  system ampured7 

•JfIrsr. 	tiee 
5 	lf mplu ant does nor own the system. *roe proadr the f

,
ollowmg Informatton 

Whe ouncods. csd'sy,  nnsoref_ 4.* 	co 4-As. -  
Addret, and 1 dephone mr.nr, 	

, 

Mr (6 5 -ry 
V...nw"""2 r"e ..rtneVt.e?!./7.. -444,1S,4* etartlis0<t 

- Gfv- 33. 	j ijìs  

9 7 	ki 

...)l(n) 10'94,  LO.341, 	Matti-2.3,_Aker 	24:,55  
Purchaged 

Surface Weer 
(Purch.sed fronn V, hotel 	 2‘. 40  44 V., 	cdfrc7  71,A.1.5 

• Promde detailed map of the area to be mned wsth each copy of thevphentron oulmtred hfare Mmld 
Include mArient Inforounon to accurately delemnare 	service 	Arterh map icienufyme tee 
ma, termer area wall each copy of the appbcanon 

9 	Number of population served 	/  

CEATIFICATION The informal/on pro,  dal on dus form d tele to the best of my knowledge and belsrf A 
ropy td the recurred CUSTOMER NOlICE snri SERVICE RULES Ira pneehled rash current rot.= 
Ma 103 be mond 	furore custom:Jr the nrne. the!, connect to Me syoem 

&posture of person compleung this form 	 Dare 

— 

.13.14.C,7Ar 
tlÅJ ,_T-ecqc./5.1'W 

6 	Water service Connattons 	--- -- 

Are your emulations E Metered E3 Unmetered 

Number of AcmyeConnecoons _ _ 
Number of Potennal Connecuans 	Q -.1,,  

7 	Source of water for your system 

Alviluomat n. Porsone 131day Ihsarsuon memerly TCEtlforn 104th 
	

Ps, 4 all, 

As of February 21, 2018, WATERCO has NOT transferred the registration of well #1517 to 
WELCO with the Upper Trinity Groundwater Conservation District. 

The applications for both WATERCO (Docket #48039) and WELCO (Docket #48040) are 
incomplete. A detailed map for the service area and connections is required for the Exempt 
Utility Registration Application. In Docket #47411 Item #13, both WATERCO and WELCO have 
submitted inaccurate mapping. 

One area of incorrect mapping is my own lots. The WATERCO map submitted in item #13 
indicated there was not a connection on my lot and the one next to mine. This mapping was 
corrected in my submission to Docket #47411 Item #19 is attached. 



WATERCO and WELCO continue to submit a letter dated 9.27.2012 supposedly submitted by 
the Upper Trinity Groundwater Conservation District. The current status of WATERCO's well 
#1518 and WELCO's well #1517 with the UPTGCD is: 

Furthermore, the two wells in question would constitute municipal 
supply wells (not domestic) and are considered exempt from metering 
and fees based on the understanding by the District that the wells fail to 
produce 25 gallons per minute or greater. 

On the same document dated 9.27.2018, WATERCO misleads the public by adding the 
business card of Jenelle Chase with handwriting stating the number of wells. This inspection 
of WATERCO's well by Texas Quality and Environment Commission, at this time ONLY included 
well #1517 on Keck Street. 

WATERCO misrepresents the number of connections each and every time it is investigated. 
WATERCO and WELCO are colluding in order to avoid the required CCN in Docket #47411. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Tammy Bean 
179 Oak Street 
Nocona, Texas 76255 
940.600.2540 



EXEMPT UTILFTY INFORMATION FORM 
Water SUOMI Name or Subrionalon 	 `4/2•Z'aen. L Aloe.* i.ok,  aides 

(Cay/STIZIPicodel 	,d)de tOdP 3.1-.Alceepee,rx  
Water Swim Phone Phoebe, and Fax 	

ra1U-n.41 	O44/7  (9-17 -oz) 

Is We applicant the original owner of dus iyaNn? 	.91ree 	No 	reea 

If We viewer is no, oaten Teen die system acquired? 

Who was the immediate preceding oven& 	iteevoo• ic(e'eaifirreied l{e/-olosi,s 
If applicant does not oven the worm Nom provule the following Information. 
Who ovens the utiltry s Men? 
Addrena and Teleplione Number 	 
What type of sgreenieut do you have to operate Wein?  

o 	Water Serince Connections Eom  015/7 
Are your corinecuens El Metered Eallninelared 
Puniber of/moor Coontroons 	/l 
Number of Potenned Connections 	/5"  

7 	Solute of waled for you/system, 

	

Wag 	  

	

Purchased 	Te ,/r. COO 

	

Surface Weten 	  
Nnunchned Flom Whom) 

I 	Proorde a derailed map of the area to be served sloth earli-eopy oldie applleation submitted Mart should 
Include wificelit Information to ereonnely &laminate We secede area MYNA a map utennlyted the 
exact sconce eti woh eeek copy of 1,e applueuon 

9 	Number of population served 

LIP ?INCA NON The onforrowon provided on thin Conn us ow to die iiest aro, knowiselye and holier in 
copy of Lite required CUSTOMER NOTICK ant SERVNell RUMS will be provided to each current Lunar. 
rid wilily provided re nal furore nominee at the doe they conneci Co 11,. eysterti 

ure 	pervon voropleting Aisle/In 

PPP... ...NV OnNy Noma deemaradahoo NM/ 
	 1411.119 

Docket #47411 Item #19 - 
January 9, 2018 

Alexander Petak 
Public Utility Commission of Texas 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
PO Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 

RE: DOCKET #47411 WATERCO'S APPLICATION FOR EXEMPT STATUS AND MAPPING 
BOUNTIFUL FRAUDULENT INACCURACIES 

Alex, 

Waterco's APPLICATION FOR EXEMPT STATUS in Item #13 of Docket #4711 is bountiful with 
inaccuracies with the intent to mislead the Public Utility Commission. The mapping supplied is 
inaccurate. The mapping did not meet the expectations of PUC mapping requirements. 

My findings are as follows: 

1. The Application for Water Well #1517 

a. Information states this application is for 
Well #1517 registered by TCEQ 

b. Information states this well has 11 
connections 

c. Information states this well has a potential 
of 15 connections 

d. In the WATERCO consumer RATE 
INCREASE NOTICE, Waterco states 
well #1517 is WATECO's well #1 

Effective January h, 2C1S, Waterco (Register #15l7 w/TECQ 9-27-2012), owner Jim Nelson 

is selling 'Waterco" #Z (oll of the Keck Street customers), which includes the well, the land and all 

improvements to Art and Becky Bolder 

This will allow 'Water.' #1 to retain its exempt status by hewn.) less than 1S users It also 

allows M/M Bolduc to retain the same exempt status as they change "Waterco' #2 to 'Welco" 

(Register #1515 w/TECQ 9-27-2012) 
. 	. 



EXEMPT UTILITY INFORMATION FORM  

MismLi.fc_‘.0si..4.JLe.e7:: 
s 	 plAasjize .nrrileenmen 

Adires. and TelephowNumket 	oPif 	j...Arttrx 	{5A af icel 
Wr,er 	,uwwwxmomm.,  

1 	Wm Staten Name. St.* 	 Alb( a 'la blko. fu 
2 W.eelRer.,,,,e. 
o W.. cretent Phone lam., arbi Fax 
o 0 de appLcant the usual trAcer ord. eyaear 	1:=1 

Odle amwer no, when wa. the sys.ft act,tured,  
••• the linmeM 	uumer 

7,—/fi;eUremeLeuecti•M 
yurr totmecuertie fl  NeTered rallrunele. 

c.a.°, !Memel Comnctukes 
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2. The Application for Water Well #1518 

a. Information does not state what well number 
is assigned by TCEQ 

b. Information states Bolduc's purchased this 
well on a 5 year contract 

c. The box where it asks "Is the applicant the 
original owner of this system?" The box 
is checked "yes." 

d. Author Bolduc signature is on the document. 
e. In parenthesis WATERCO #2 is documented 

by applicant at top right 
f. Number of Potential Connections is listed as 

"15" 
g. In WATERCO's consumer RATE INCREASE 

NOTICE well #1518 

Effective January 1, 2C18. 'Waterco. (Register *1517 w/TECQ 9.17-2012), owner Jim Nelson 

selhng 'Waterce *2 (all ot the Keck Street customers), which includes the wet, the land and all 
improvements to Art and Becky Bo!dee 

This will allow "Watereo tiel to retain its exempt status by having less than 15 users /1 also 

allows M/M Bolduc to retain the same exempt status as they change 'Waterer)" it2 to 'Wake 

(Register W1518 w/TECQ 9-27-2012) 

3. The mapping submitted for Waterco's system 

a. The plat from the county is used to submit this 
application. This plat is dated 1963. It is still 
used by the Montague County District Clerk's 
office. However, the Montague County office 
has more current plats 



b. The inaccuracies submitted in the Application for Exempt Status is shown on my 
own personal property. 

Montague County Tax 	
Submitted by WATERCO 

c. An overlay of the two maps show 
Waterco's system running right 
under my house. 

d. Waterco's map does not show a 
connection on my property 
therefore, one more connection 
should be added to the number 
of connections for this system. 



f. Waterco's owners Jim and 
Gloria Nelson provided 
the results of a test on 
well #1517 on Walnut 
Street in July 2017. 
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e. WATERCO's water line actually runs between Lot 16 and 
Lot 34 on the property line indicated here. 

f. Waterco's system #1517 is said to be serving my property 
which is not true. According to the Upper Trinity 
Groundwater Conservation District Registered well 
#1518 is serving my property. 

h. Waterco's mapping for well #1517 is really #1518. 
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4. Upper Trinity Groundwater Conservation District - Registration of Well #1517 and #1518. 
This registration information was provided by Waterco's owners in item #5 of Docket #47411. 

a. Upper Trinity Groundwater Conservation District have Waterco's well located on 
Walnut Street as #1518 

b. Upper Trinity Groundwater Conservation District have Waterco's well located on 
Keck Street as #1517 

c. Waterco's system #2 is not identified by a registration number. WATERCO is only 
utilizing registration #1517 and not #1518 on any documentation in the overall 
application process for EXEMPT STATUS. 
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5. Docket #47411 - Item 5 - History of WATERCO submitted by James Nelson 

a. This document states "In May and 
November WATERCO registered 
two wells and found to be exempt 
from a public water system." TCEQ 
does not provide and Exempt 
Status to a company. The exempt 
status is in regards to the quality 
and quantity of water used for 
Waterco's wells. 

b. The statement is to be proven 
false due to the fact these James 
Nelson did not register these wells 
under WATERCO's name. The 
applications clearly show James 
Nelsons name is on the registration 
for existing wells. James Nelson 
selects for "domestic" use on 
application. 

d. WATERCO states it has 20 wells on 
its system. 
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c. In September 2012, the TCEQ sent a 
representative out to follow up on 
a complaint from an anonymous 
person in regards to Nelson 
operating as a public water 
service. Only TCEQ knows 
whether or not this complaint was 
focused on one well or two. Their complaints are held with confidentiality unlike 
RUC. 

e. By definition in the Texas Administrative Code (71) -- "Two or more systems with 
each having a potential to serve less that 15 connections or less that 25 
individuals but owned by the same person, firm, or corporation and located on 
adjacent land will be considered a public water system when the total potential 
seivice connections in the combined systems are 15 or greater or if the total 
number of individuals served by the combined systems total 25 or greater at 
least 60 days out of the year” 

171) Public watel system—A systan tor the provision to the public of \sate! for human consumption through rum or other constructed 
cum ve)aiwcs. whii,h includes ull u.uu debtribed under the definition for drinkine Nam-  Sui.h ci synan Mita have al lc.ul t 5 service winnetaurn ur 
serve at least 25 individuals at least 60 days out of the year !his term includes any collection, treatment storage, and distnhution facilities under the 
connol of thc operator of such nrsterfl and used pnrnanly in connection with such vsicrn, and uny collection or pretreatment .torage facilities not 
under such aontrol which tin used primarily in connection with such system Two or mote systems with each having a potential to serve less than l 5 
connections or less than 25 individuals but oaned by the same person, finn, or corporation and located on admen) land will be considered a public 
water system when thc total potential service connections in thc combined "steins are 15 or greater or lithe total number of individuals served by 
the combated systems total 25 or greater at least 60 days out ol the year Without excluding othei meanings ol the terms "individuar oi "served:.  an 

indw idual shall be deemed to be served by a water Systcm i hc lives in. uses as his place of cmploymatt. sit works in a place to which drinking water 

ci bupphed from the system 
. 	 „ „ 



Effective January 1, 2018, *Waterco" (Register #I517 w/TECC1 9-27-2012), owner Jun Nelson 
sellug 'Waterce #2 (oll of the Keck Street customers), ViMal includes the well, the land and all 

improveinents to Art and Becky Roldoc 

This will allow •Waterco" #1 to retain its exempt status by having lest than 15 users It ako 
allows M/M lolduc to retain the sane exempt status as they change 'Watery, 7t2 to 'Weko" 
(Register #1518 w/TECQ 9-27-2012) 

The remainder of 2017, "Waterce (Jim Nelson) hos worked with the WC of Texas to resolve 
the complaint and avoid a shutdown of "Waterco" service to Nocona Lake Estates. This adjustment 
is the result of compliance with PUC of Texas to continue servicing Nocona Lake Estate with water 
ot a reasonable rate - "exempt", as it has been since 2009 

6. In Waterco's RATE INCREASE NOTICE to consumers Waterco's owners Jim and Gloria 
Nelson states: 

a. Waterco #2 well #1517 is 
changed to WELCO which is 
said to be on Keck Street. And 
#1 is well #1518 is on Walnut. 

b. Waterco misleads the 
consumer to believe the 
complaint was to 
shutdown Waterco. In 
reality, the PUC is 
requiring Waterco to 
obtain its CCN. There has 
never been any mention of shutting down Waterco. 

c. In this statement Waterco also states "This adjustment is the result of compliance 
with PUC of Texas to continue servicing Nocona Lake Estate with water at a 
reasonable rate - "exempt", as it has been since 2009." This is misleading in 
order to take advantage of the consumers lack of knowledge about the process 
and regulations of providing water service to their homes. The exempt status 
Nelson received in 2009 from the Upper Trinity Groundwater Conservation 
District does not give any exempt status to WATERCO for his public water utility 
service provided to Nocona Lake Estates. The Upper Trinity Groundwater 
Conservation District does not have authority to do so. 

7. Collusion efforts are obvious. James and Gloria Nelson have promoted their business 
through handwritten notice agreements; every document submitted to PUC Docket 
#47411 stating they are doing business as WATERCO; and on the Consumer RATE 
INCREASE notice WATERCO is listed as an "exempt Community Water system. The 
collusion and confusion is clearly in effort to avoid WATERCO's required CCN. 

Bottom Line: Every document submitted by WATERCO's owner Jim and Gloria Nelson are 
counterfactual to the fact WATERCO should be able to obtain an EXEMPT STATUS with the 
Public Utility Commission of Texas. The documents submitted by Nelsons own handwriting 
admits WATERCO has a potential of 15 customers on well #1517 and #1518. 

The community of Nocona Lake Estates deserve a water utility service provider with integrity, 
customer service, quality water and systems in place and a water utility service that is 
incompliance with the STATE OF TEXAS. 

Respectfully, 
Tammy Bean 
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